VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ

Allouez Village Hall < 1900 Libal Street = Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301-2453
Phone No.: (920) 4482800 - Fax No.: (920) 448-2850

Department of Public Works
Date: March 8th, 2022

2022 STREET RESURFACING BID RESULTS

Bids for this year’s street resurfacing project were opened on Tuesday the 17™ of February. This year’s bid proposal included
a base bid along with 2 alternate bid items. The street resurfacing work as listed on the bid form includes:

Base Bid
e Hastings Street (Webster Ave to Irwin St)
e  Rustic Oaks Court (Kalb Ave to Termini)
e Dauphin Street (Webster Ave to Libal St)
e  Michael Court (Hoffman Rd to Termini)
e Patrick Court (Hoffman Rd to Termini)
e  Gwynn Street & Jenkel Terrace (LeBrun St to Libal St)
e Miscellaneous Street Patching and Repair

Alternate Bids
e Kenny Street (Clay St. to Delahaut St)
e Kenny Street (Libal St. to Jenkel Ter)

Two bids were received with the resulting bid tabulation attached. Northeast Asphalt, Inc is the low bidder at a base bid
amount of $594,441.85. In the evaluation of the bids, Village may select one or both of the alternate bids or Village may
choose not to accept any alternate bids. The sum of the Base Bid and Alternates accepted by the Owner will determine the
“Adjusted Total Base Bid”.

The funding for the street resurfacing project is supported primarily by the Public Work’s paving account; however a portion
of the project cost is allocated to other public works and utility accounts. Besides paving, the project includes a number of
other street and utility repairs. Those include; replacement of defective curb, replacement and adjustment of manhole and
inlet covers, spot repairs to inlet and manholes, spot repair to storm and sanitary sewer, replacement of defective sidewalk,
and landscape restoration.

The Adjusted Total Base Bid amount with the selection of Alternate No. 1 is $640,571.05. Budgeted funds in the Public
Works and Utility accounts will allow for the addition of Alternate No.1 to the base bid amount, however with the
uncertainty of oil prices it may be best to move ahead with a project alternate.

In general, weather permitting work may begin any time after the execution of the contract, submittal of project schedule and
the shop drawings. For the most part, all work shall be completed by the September 237, 2022.

Suggested Motion:
A recommendation to the Village Board to accept the low base bid submitted by Northeast Asphalt, Inc. in the amount of

$594,441.85.

Sean J. Gehin, P.E.



ceoavere sixAlewwns qel pig L0-ZZ02-TW\saeL pig ¥ Buiuado piguieday 19a1s 10-2202-TW\sIoaloid 2202\d

.’Pig aseq [ejoL paIsnipy, Y} SUILLISISP [[im JSUMO 3y} Ag pajdaooe sjeusslly Aue pue pig aseg [ej0] ay}
10 WiNs 8y “Iappig 1S9mo| ay} Buluiwialep 104 SISeq 3y} 29 (M Junowe siy) pue ,pig aseg [e10] paisnipy, 3y} 0 siseq ay} uo pasedwod a4 [|im spig

SS'SYE'6LS 00°€Et'6LS Z# SjeuIS)Y

08°928°91S 02°'6CT'9tS L# Sjewa)y
08°'€E€T'865S S8 IVY'v6SS [ejo1 pig aseg L0-¢202-1v

XX XX siojoeuoaqng pasodold 4O isi

XX XX |esodoud paubis

XX XX puog pig

oul ‘00N - :10]9e43U0
2 4jeydsy 3seaypoN HORERISD

J99ys uoie|nge
‘we 0gi0l 1. 120z ‘Ll Aeniged Aepsinyl
Bulueado pIg 10 - 2202 - TV 30B1U0D

SIO0 AA OIqnJ Jo yuaunreds |

€582-8¥¥ (0T6) *ON Xed - 008Z-8¥¥ (0T6) *ON 2uoyd
€SYT-10EHS UISuodsI\ ‘Aeg uda19 o 321G [eqr] 0061 « I1eH 23e[IA Zonoy

ZANOTIY 4O HOVTIA




Bid Tabulations

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ 2022 STREET RESURFACING PROJECT
CONTRACT AL-2022-01
Bid Opening: February 17 2022 at 10:30 am

Rustic Oaks Court—- Kalb Ave to Termini +/- 617" NEA Mcc
ITEM | WisDOT Spec z P UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. Bid Item Description UNIT QrY PRICE e
1 204.0110 _ |Removing Asphaltic Surface SY 2,445 $2.80 $6,846.00 $3.00 $7,335.00
2 211.0100.8 _|Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving SY 2,445 $3.20 $7,824.00 $1.20 $2,934.00
3 460.5223.5 [HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S TON 309 $62.25 $19,235.25 $67.65 $20,903.85
4 460.5224.8 [HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S TON 240 $70.70 $16,968.00 $71.50 $17,160.00
5 - Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch LF 260 $37.00 $9,620.00 $37.00 $9,620.00
6 - Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover EA 3 $1,080.00 $3,240.00 $1,080.00 $3,240.00
i - Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover EA 4 $1,020.00 $4,080.00f $1,020.00 $4,080.00
8 - Neenah R-3067-L Inlet Cover EA 4 $1,435.00 $5,740.00| $1,435.00 $5,740.00
9 - Internal Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seal EA 3 $525.00 $1,575.00 $525.00 $1,675.00
10 628.7015 _|Inlet Protection, Type C EA 4 $75.00 $300.00 $85.00 $340.00
11 - Water For Seeded Areas MGAL 1 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00
12 - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch sY 64 $12.00 $768.00 $12.00 $768.00
13 690.0150 |Sawing Asphalt (At Project Limits) LF 29 $2.25 $65.25 $2.00 $58.00
SUBTOTAL:| $76,461.50 $73,953.85
Michael Court - Hoffman Rd to Termini +/- 237" NEA Mcc
ITEM | WisDOT Spec . — UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Ui TY
Section No. Bid Item Description INIT Q GRICE BeioE
1 204.0110 _ [Removing Asphaltic Surface SY 1,056 $2.95 $3,115.20 $3.00 $3,168.00
2 211.0100.S _|Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving sY 1,056 $3.40 $3,5690.40 $1.20 $1,267.20
3 460.5223.8 |HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S TON 134 $67.95 $9,105.30 $67.65 $9,065.10
4 460.5224.S |HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S TON 104 $78.05 $8,117.20 $71.50 $7,436.00
5 - Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch LF 95 $37.00 $3,515.00 $37.00 $3,515.00
6 - Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover EA 1 $1,115.00 $1,115.00] $1,115.00 $1,115.00
7 - Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover EA 1 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
8 - Neenah R-3067-L Inlet Cover EA 1 $1,490.00 $1,490.00| $1,490.00 $1,490.00
9 611.0420.S _|Reconstruct Manhole EA 1 $2,100.00 $2,100.00| $2,100.00 $2,100.00
10 - Internal Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seal EA 1 $530.00 $530.00 $530.00 $630.00
11 628.7015 _|Inlet Protection, Type C EA 1 $75.00 $75.00 $85.00 $85.00
12 - Water For Seeded Areas MGAL 1 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00! $200.00
13 - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch sY 25 $12.00 $300.00 $12.00 $300.00
14 690.0150 |Sawing Asphalt (At Project Limits) LF 27 $2.25 $60.75 $2.00 $54.00
SUBTOTAL:[ $33,813.85 $30,825.30
Patrick Court — Hoffman Rd to Termini +/- 227' PRICE PRICE
ITEM | WisDOT Spec N e ae UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
SactiGiiNG: Bid Item Description UNIT QrY PRICE Rloe
1 204.0110 |Removing Asphaltic Surface SY 1,034 $2.95 $3,050.30 $3.00 $3,102.00
2 211.0100.8 |Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving 54 1,034 $3.50 $3,619.00 $1.20 $1,240.80
3 460.5223.8 |HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S TON 131 $69.00 $9,039.00 $67.65 $8,862.15
4 460.5224.S [HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S TON 102 $78.90 $8,047.80 $71.50 $7,293.00
5 - Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch LF 91 $37.00 $3,367.00 $37.00 $3,367.00
6 - Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover EA 1 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
7 - Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover EA 1 $1,035.00 $1,035.00| $1,035.00 $1,035.00
8 - Neenah R-3067-L Inlet Cover EA 1 $1,465.00 $1,465.00| $1,465.00 $1,465.00
9 - Internal Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seal EA 1 $525.00 $525.00 $525.00 $525.00
10 628.7015 _|Inlet Protection, Type C EA 1 $75.00 $75.00 $85.00 $85.00
1 - Water For Seeded Areas MGAL 1 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00
12 - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch sy 24 $12.00 $288.00 $12.00 $288.00
13 690.0150 [Sawing Asphalt (At Project Limits) LF 27 $2.25 $60.75 $2.00 $54.00
SUBTOTAL:| $31,871.85 $28,616.95




Gwynn Street & Jenkel Terrace — Libal St to Lebrun St +/- 1509 UNIT UNIT
ITEM | WisDOT Spec 2 FCiE UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. Bid Item Description UNIT QTY PRICE Beley
1 204.0110 _|Removing Asphaltic Surface sY 5,334 $2.80 $14,935.20 $3.00 $16,002.00
2 211.0100.S _[Prepare F for Asphaltic Paving SY 5,334 $1.90 $10,134.60 $1.20 $6,400.80
3 460.5223.S |HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S TON 673 $61.50 $41,389.50 $67.65 $45,528.45
4 460.5224.S |HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S TON 523 $69.65 $36,426.95 $71.50 $37,394.50
5 - Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch LF 604 $37.00 $22,348.00 $37.00 $22,348.00
6 o Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover EA 5 $1,315.00 $6,575.00| $1,315.00 $6,575.00
7 - Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover EA 7 $1,315.00 $9,205.00| $1,3156.00 $9,205.00
8 - Neenah R-3067-L Inlet Cover EA 8 $1,565.00 $12,520.00| $1,565.00 $12,520.00
9 - Remove and Replace Catch Basins 2x3-ft EA 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00| $2,500.00 $2,500.00
10 - Internal Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seal EA 5 $530.00 $2,650.00 $530.00 $2,650.00
11 628.7015__|Inlet Protection, Type C EA 8 $75.00 $600.00 $85.00 $680.00
12 - Water For Seeded Areas MGAL 2 $200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $400.00
13 - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch sY 156 $12.00 $1,872.00 $12.00 $1,872.00
14 690.0150 [Sawing Asphalt (At Project Limits) LF 89 $2.25 $200.25 $2.00 $178.00
SUBTOTAL:| $161,756.50 $164,253.75
Hastings Street — Webster Ave to Irwin St +/- 1907' NEA mcc
ITEM | WisDOT Spec < T UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. Bid Item Description UNIT QrY PRICE Bt
1 204.0120 _|Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling (2-Inch) sY 5,789 $2.05 $11,867.45 $2.10 $12,156.90
2 460.5224.S |HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S TON 670 $65.05 $43,583.50 $70.55 $47,268.50
3 - Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch LF 763 $37.00 $28,231.00 $37.00 $28,231.00
4 - Water For Seeded Areas MGAL 2 $200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $400.00
5 - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch sY 196 $12.00 $2,352.00 $12.00 $2,352.00
SUBTOTAL:| $86,433.95 $90,408.40
Dauphin Street — Webster Ave to Libal St +/- 2340 NEA Mcc
ITEM | WisDOT Spec " & e UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Seciion No. Bid Item Description UNIT QrY PRICE BRICE
1 204.0120 [Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling (2-Inch) sY 7,223 $1.90 $13,723.70 $2.10 $15,168.30
2 460.5224.8 |HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S TON 835 $64.50 $53,857.50 $70.55 $58,909.25
3 - Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch LF 936 $37.00 $34,632.00 $37.00 $34,632.00
4 - Water For Seeded Areas MGAL 2 $200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $400.00
5 - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch sy 240 $12.00 $2,880.00 $12.00 $2,880.00
SUBTOTAL:| $105,493.20 $111,989.55




Street Patching and Miscellaneous Work NEA Mcc
ITEM | WisDOT Spec . e UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
SactlonNo: Bid Item Description UNIT QrY PRIGE PRICE
1 - Street Patching < 40 sy sY 150 $67.50 $10,125.00 $55.00 $8,250.00
2 5 Street Patching > 40 sy sY 900 $33.50 $30,150.00 $35.00 $31,500.00
3 - Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch LF 150 $75.00 $11,250.00 $75.00 $11,250.00
4 - Repair Concrete Driveway 6-Inch SF 1,500 $8.00 $12,000.00 $8.00 $12,000.00
5 - Neenah R-3067-L Inlet Cover EA 5 $1,500.00 $7,500.00| $1,500.00 $7,500.00
6 611.8110.8 |Adjusting Ex. Manhole Covers EA [3 $656.00 $3,936.00] $656.00 $3,936.00
7 611.8115.5 |Adjusting Ex. Inlet Covers EA 6 $750.00 $4,500.00|  $750.00 $4,500.00
8 - Relay Storm Sewer Pipe Class Ill-A < 12-inch LF 100 $85.00 $8,500.00 $85.00 $8,500.00
9 - Remove and Replace Catch Basins 2x3-Ft EA 4 $2,100.00 $8,400.00| $2,100.00 $8,400.00
10 - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch sY 150 $15.00 $2,250.00 $15.00 $2,250.00
SUBTOTAL| $98,611.00 $98,086.00
AL-2022-01 Street Repair Project Base Bid: $594,441.85 $598,133.80
Alternate 1 - Kenney Street -- Clay St to Delahaut St NEA mcc
ITEM | WisDOT Spec g - UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. Bid Item Description UNIT QrY RIGE RicE
1 204.0120 |Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling (2-Inch) sY 3,061 $2.30 $7,040.30 $2.10 $6,428.10
2 460.5224.8 |HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S TON 354 $66.85 $23,664.90 $70.55 $24,974.70
3 - Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch LF 380 $37.00 $14,060.00 $37.00 $14,060.00
4 - Water For Seeded Areas MGAL 1 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00
5 - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch SY 97 $12.00 $1,164.00 $12.00 $1,164.00
SUBTOTAL:| $46,129.20 $46,826.80
Alternate 2 - Kenney Street - Libal St to Jenkel Ter NEA Mcc
ITEM | WisDOT Spec . o UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Section No. Bid Item Description UNIT QTY PRICE G
1 204.0110 _|Removing Asphaltic Surface sy 2,707 $2.80 $7,579.60 $3.00 $8,121.00
2 211.0100.8 _|Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving SsY 2,707 $1.90 $5,143.30 $1.20 $3,248.40
3 460.5223.S |HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S TON 341 $62.85 $21,431.85 $67.65 $23,068.65
4 460.5224.5 [HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S TON 265 $73.05 $19,358.25 $71.50 $18,947.50
5 = Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch LF 336 $37.00 $12,432.00 $37.00 $12,432.00
6 - Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover EA 2 $1,265.00 $2,5630.00f $1,265.00 $2,530.00
7 - Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover EA 2 $1,075.00 $2,150.00] $1,075.00 $2,150.00
8 - Neenah R-3067-L Inlet Cover EA 4 $1,525.00 $6,100.00| $1,525.00 $6,100.00
9 - |Internal Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seal EA 2 $530.00 $1,060.00 $530.00 $1,060.00
10 628.7015 _|Inlet Protection, Type C EA 4 $75.00 $300.00 $85.00 $340.00
11 - Water For Seeded Areas MGAL 1 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00
12 - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch sY 86 $12.00 $1,032.00 $12.00 $1,032.00
13 690.0150  [Sawing Asphalt (At Project Limits) LF 58 $2.00 $116.00 $2.00 $116.00
SUBTOTAL:| $79,433.00 $79,345.55
Supplemental Bid Items NEA Mcc
ITEM | WisDOT Spec 5 s e UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
Sactlon No. Bid Item Description UNIT QrY PRICE i
1 - Excavation Below Subgrade cY 200 $18.50 $3,700.00 $18.00 $3,600.00
2 305.0125.S |Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch cY 200 $32.50 $6,500.00 $23.00 $4,600.00
3 305.0135 _|Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch cY 200 $32.50 $6,500.00 $23.00 $4,600.00
5 602.0515 | Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina SF 24 $40.00 $960.00 $40.00 $960.00
4 - Geogrid Reinforcement SY 650 $3.00 $1,950.00 $2.80 $1,820.00
6 = Salvaged Asphaltic Base cY 250 $20.00 $5,000.00 $20.00 $5,000.00




